

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14028 OF 2022

Nirmal Purshottam BhatiaPETITIONER

V/S

The Assistant Registrar Cooperative Societies....RESPONDENT
And Ors

Ms. Esha Malik i/b Mr. Chaitanya B. Nikte for Petitioner
Mr. Mustaja Shabbir Shamim a/w Ms. Gauri Sakpal i/b
Shamim & Co. for Respondent no. 2,
Ms. M. P. Thakur AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 14th December, 2024

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 24/01/2025.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)